

Djoko Kisworo <djokokisworo@unram.ac.id>

[ajarcde] Submission Acknowledgement

Prof. Dr. Novizar Nazir <ajarcde.safenetwork@gmail.com> Kepada: Djoko Kisworo <djokokisworo@unram.ac.id> 9 Oktober 2021 22.56

Djoko Kisworo:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "LETHALITY TEST OF SOME VARIETIES OF SEA CUCUMBER EXTRACT AGAINST Artemia salina, AS NATURAL FOOD ADDITIVE IN MEAT BASED FUNCTIONAL FOOD" to AJARCDE | Asian Journal of Applied Research for Community Development and Empowerment . With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Submission URL: https://ajarcde-safe-network.org/index.php/index.php/ajarcde/authorDashboard/submission/73 Username: dkisworo

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Prof. Dr. Novizar Nazir

AJARCDE | Asian Journal of Applied Research for Community Development and Empowerment



Djoko Kisworo <djokokisworo@unram.ac.id>

Notification of Acceptance from AJARCDE | Asian Journal of Applied Research for Community Development and Empowerment

ajarcde safenetwork <ajarcde.safenetwork@gmail.com> Kepada: djokokisworo@unram.ac.id Cc: ajarcde@safe-network.org 10 Oktober 2021 10.00

Dear Dr. Kisworo,

Thank you very much for submitting a manuscript entitled:

Lethality Test of Some Varieties of Sea Cucumber Extract Against Artemia Salina, as Natural Food Additive in Meat-Based Functional Food

We are pleased to inform you that your paper has been **published** in **AJARCDE | Asian Journal of Applied Research for Community Development and Empowerment** Vol. 5 (3), 2021.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.29165/ajarcde.v5i3.73 Link: https://ajarcde-safe-network.org/index.php/index.php/ajarcde/article/view/73

Please kindly make a payment of the **publication fee**. Some important points to note are listed below for your reference.

Publication Fee	IDR 300,000 (<i>Three hundred thousand rupiahs</i>)
Bank	PT BANK BNI
Account Number	0173244406
Account Name	NOVIZAR
Bank Code	
Dalik Coue	009

Thank you very much for your kind contribution.

Regards,

Prof. Dr. Novizar Nazir Chief Editor

On Sat, Oct 9, 2021 at 9:56 PM Djoko Kisworo <djokokisworo@unram.ac.id> wrote: You have a new notification from AJARCDE | Asian Journal of Applied Research for Community Development and Empowerment :

A new article has been submitted to which an editor needs to be assigned.

Link: https://ajarcde-safe-network.org/index.php/index.php/ajarcde/workflow/submission/73

Prof. Dr. Novizar Nazir

AJARCDE | Asian Journal of Applied Research for Community Development and Empowerment

INVOICE-AJARCDE-Kisworo.pdf 99K